



Населению своих

Какой части домохозяев





         семян:


своих семян не хватило:

Группы уездов.


 








        Хватило. Не хватило.

Многим. 
Немногим.







Число показаний в %%.

I.  Егор., Касимов., 

Рязанский, Спасск., 

Зарайский


96
      4


      -

     100
 

II.  Пронский, Ряж-

ский, Сапожковск.

91              9                                 14

       86

III.  Раненбургский, 

Скопин., Михайл., 

Данковский


60
    40  


     40

       60  

По губернии.


82           18                                  33                      67 

